2,079 lineal feet of 12-18 inch 
storm pipe (ranging in depth from 
10 feet to 20 feet), trenchless bor-
ing of an 18 inch storm pipe under 
Third Street, and all surface res-
toration. Project to be completed 
by October 31, 2026. The engi-
neer’s estimate for this project is 
one million seven hundred three 
thousand dollars ($1,703,000).  
Specifications and bid forms may 
be viewed at Tillamook County 
Public Works Office, Attention: 
Nicole Baldwin, 503 Marolf Loop, 
Tillamook, Oregon, 97141 be-
tween 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., 
Monday through Thursday, local 
time. The specifications and bid